

S.C. No. 100 of 2025
G.R. 3694 OF 2024
CNR-WBNP06-000682-2025
Bagdah P.S. Case No. 1057, Dt. 08-11-2024,
u/Ss. 419/420/465/473/474/120B/467413/414 IPC.
State
-Vs-

1) Suman Sadhukhan, 2) Udayan @ Uday Biswas, 3) Nabeen Biswas,
4) Debabrata Mondal, 5) Subrata Bala, 6) Subrata Mondal, 7) Nilay Ghosh,
8) Sujoy @ Raja Roy, 9) Arindam Biswas, 10) Suman Biswas

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order No. 03, Dt. 21-04-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and for further order.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of the Court now.

Out of 10 accused persons, three accd. Persons were not produced before this Court today, namely Subrata Mondal, who is in Chandannagar J/C, and Arindam Biswas, Sujoy @ Raja Roy, who are in Hooghly J/C.

The remaining seven accused persons, namely Subrata Bala, Udayan @ Uday Biswas, Suman Sadhukhan, Debabrata Mondal, Nabeen Biswas, are produced from Bongaon J/C and Nilay Ghosh, Suman Biswas Dum Dum Central Correctional Home respectively.

One report has been received by this Court today , sent by S.I. Shyam Sundar Pal of Cyber Crime Wing, dated 21-04-2025 which has been kept with the record.

The Ld. Spl. P.P. Sri Sourajit Raha has been appointed on behalf of the State to conduct this case. The Ld. P.P. takes no step.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon Court has passed a resolution today for not to pass any adverse order due to sudden demise of the Senior Advocate Sri Ratanmoy Ghosh of Bongaon Court.

Fix 05-05-2025 for production of the accused persons, hearing of the report, sent by S.I. Shyam Sundar Pal of Cyber Crime Wing, dated 21-04-2025 and for hearing of Charge.

D/c. By me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.