

S.C. No. 100 of 2025
G.R. 3694 of 2024
CNR-WBNP06-000682-2025
State -Vs- Sumon Sadhukhan & 9 Ors.

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, (WBJO 00916)

Order No. 07, Dt. 16-06-2025

The record is put up today by a petition along with some other papers, filed by the Inspector of Police, Cyber Crime -IV, Cyber Crime P.S, Cyberabad, Telanagana.

The regular PO is leave on duty.

In the said put up petition, the said Inspector of Police, Cyber Crime P.S. stated that they have obtained PT Warrant against the accused Subrata Mondal, son of Santosh Mondal, of 24 years resident of Kakalabash, P.O.- Sindrani, under PS Bagdah, who is presently detained in Howrah District Correctional Home, West Bengal to hand over the said accused Subrata Mondal to produce him before the Hon'ble IX AJMFC Court, Kukatpally, Cyberabad, Telangana who is involved in Cr. Nos, 3457/2024, of Cyber Crime P.S., Cyberabad, Telangana.

The said petition along with other documents are kept with the record.

Todate, i.e. on 07-07-2025 for hearing of this petition in presence of both parties.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)