

S. C. Case No. 100 of 2025

State -vs – Subrata Mondal & Ors.

**Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, JO Code : (WB00917)**

**Order No. 09, Dt. 30-07-2025**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW-1.

10 accused persons are produced from J/C.

The Ld. P.P. is also present and files hazira.

One witness is present, namely S.I. Kajal Das.

The said witness S.I. Kajal Das is partly examined by the Ld. Prosecution and identified some documents. The petition of complaint, Exbt. P-1. Signature of the complainant Exbt. P 1/1 series. Signature of PW-1 in the formal F.I.R. is marked as Exbt. P-2. Seizure list Exbt. - 3, signature of the PW-1 on it Exbt. P-3/1 series. Signature of Subrata Mondal Exbt. P-3/2 series ( With objection), the signature of Santosh Mondal Exbt. P-3/3 series ( With objection), Arrest Memo Exbt. P-4, Signature of PW-1 in arrest Memo Exbt. P-4/1.

Today, i.e. on 31-07-2025 for production and further evidence on chief of PW-1.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon.