

S. C. Case No. 100 of 2025

State -vs – Subrata Mondal & Ors.

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, JO Code : (WB00917)

Order No. 10, Dt. 31-07-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and for further evidence of CSW-1.

10 accused persons are produced from J/C.

The Ld. P.P. is also present and files hazira.

One witness is present, namely S.I. Kajal Das.

The said witness S.I. Kajal Das is fully examined by the Ld. Prosecution and identified some documents.

The signature and receiving endorsement of A.S.I. Ratan Dutta is marked as Exbt. P-1/2 (with objection)

The formal F.I.R. is marked as Exbt. P-2/1 (With objection) and the signature of A.S.I. Ratan Dutta is marked Exbt. P-2/2. The signature of O/C. Ganesh Bine and his signature in formal F.I.R. is marked as Exbt. P-2/3.

This is the G.D.E. book containing the G.D.E. no. 389, dated 07-11-2024 (21.05 hrs) along with signature of PW-1 is marked as Exbt. P-5.

The G.D.E. book containing the G.D.E. no. 398, dated 08-11-2024 (00.35 hrs) along with signature of PW-1 is marked as Exbt. P-6.

The 59 Debit / Credit Cards are marked as MAT Exbt. - 1 collectively (With objection). The signature of PW-1 on the label is marked as MAT Exbt. - 1/1 and the signature of accused Subrata Mondal is marked as MAT EXBT. 1 / 2 series (With objection). The label itself is marked as MAT EXBT. - 1/3.

The 88 cheque books of different Banks and the same are marked as MAT EXBT. - 2 collectively. The signature of PW-1 is marked as MAT EXBT. 2/1. The signature of accused Subrata Mondal is marked as MAT EXBT. - 2/2 series (With objection). The label itself is marked as MAT EXBT. - 2/3 (With objection).

The 82 numbers of rubber stamps of different shapes and size of different Companies are marked as MAT EXBT. - 3 collectively. The Signature of PW-1 in the label is marked as MAT EXBT. - 3/1 collectively. The signature of accused Subrata Mondal is marked as MAT EXBT. - 3/2 (With objection) and the label itself is marked as MAT EXBT. - 3/3 (With objection)

The various types of Company papers, seized by PW-1 are marked as MAT EXBT. - 4 collectively. The label of seized documents and the signature of PW-1 is marked as MAT EXBT. - 4/1 and the signature of accused Subrata Mondal is marked as MAT EXBT. - 4/2 (With objection) and label itself is marked MAT EXBT. - 4/3 (With objection)

The CPU is marked as MAT EXBT. - 5. The signature of PW-1 on the label is marked as MAT EXBT. - 5/1. Signature of accused on the label is marked as MAT EXBT. - 5/2 (with objection). The said label itself is marked as MAT EXBT. - 5/3 (with objection).

Fix 01-09-2025 for cross examination of PW-1.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon.