

SC No. 100 of 2025

Order No. 15

Date: 11/11/2025

All ten accused are produced from the judicial custody. Today is filed for evidence at 12.00 am. One petition filed by the Id. Advocate for the accused persons representing nine (09) accused persons to the effect that Two CMC No. 30/2025 and CMC No. 3650 of 2025 has been filed before the Id. District Judge Barasat, North 24 Parganas and the case are fixed for hearing today at 02.00 p.m. and therefore prays for necessary order. In this case consecutive dates were fixed by the court. Ld. Special PP newly appointed in this case files hazira of three witnesses namely SI Santu Mondal (CSW No.2), SI Biswajit Paul and SI Apurba Biswas for the purpose of recording their evidence. Another Id. Advocate for the accused Subrata Bala is represented in court for the said accused and found present on call. None appeared for the remaining 09 accused persons on call at 03.45 p.m. This court waited from 12.00 O'clock till 03.45 p.m. Thus, considering the statement mentioned in the petition case is adjourned for the day. All three witnesses are released returned today without examination with direction to appear tomorrow for deposition purpose.

To 12/11/2025 for further evidence. Both parties are directed to come ready tomorrow.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.