

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 17

Date: 13/11/2025

Accused are produced from Judicial Custody. Accused lawyer didn't turn up today. Ld. PP is also not present. One witness is present namely Sachin Gupta. Since prosecution and defence are absent, case is adjourned.

To 14/11/2025 for further evidence. Both parties are directed to come ready tomorrow.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.