

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 23

Date: 25/11/2025

Accused are not produced from the judicial custody today as per the report of Superintendent Bongaon Sub-Correctional Home due to non-availability of police escort and vehicle. There is also resolution of Bar Association of Bongaon for not to pass adverse order today. Ld. Spl. PP is present. No witness is present today. Ld. Advocate representing nine accused is also present. Ld. Advocate for the accused Subrata Bala is also represented in this case for the said accused. Ld. Advocate for the nine accused filed an application. Copy served to the ld. Spl. PP. Let a date be fixed for hearing.

To 26/11/2025 for production and also evidence and for passing necessary order as regard petitions filed last date and hearing of petition filed today.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.