

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 27

Date: 05/12/2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused and waiting of stay order from the Hon'ble High Court. Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that next date fixed for hearing in on 09/12/2025. Thus, considering all aspect and the fact that as on today there is no stay since there is direction for concluding 10 witnesses by the end of January 2026 let next dates may be fixed for evidence.

To 11/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.6

To 15/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.7

To 17/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.8

To 22/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.9

Requisite at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.