

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 28

Date: 11/12/2025

All ten accused are produced before the court from custody. Today is fixed for production of the accused and evidence. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present. On being asked he said that hearing of CMR No.5151 of 2025 was not done before the Hon'ble High Court so far. Ld. Spl. PP appeared at 03.30 p.m. and files hazira one witness. Said witness is examined as PW-6 and fully cross examined by the ld. Advocates for the respect accused persons.

14 nos. of debit cards of different banks, 05 nos. of cheque books of different Bank and one SBI bank Pass book are marked as Mat Exbt. 12(collectively) (With objection).

Label of seized materials marked as Mat Exbt. 12/1(with objection). Signature of PW-6 on it marked as Mat Exbt. 12/2. Signature of accused on seized materials marked as Mat Exbt. 12/3 (with objection). Signature of relative of the accused namely Nabin Biswas on seized materials marked as Mat Exbt. 12/4 (with objection)

Seizure list marked as Exbt. P-15(With objection). Signature of PW-6 on S/L marked as Exbt.P-15/1. Signature of accused on S/L marked as Exbt.P-15/2 (with objection). Signature of the relative of the accused on S/L marked as Exbt.P-15/3 (with objection).

Arrest cum inspection memo marked as Exbt.P-16 (with objection). Signature of PW-6 on arrest cum inspection memo marked as Exbt.-P-16/1. Signature of accused on arrest cum inspection memo marked as Exbt.-P-16/2 (collectively) (with objection). Signature of relative of accused on arrest cum inspection memo marked as Exbt.-P-16/3 (with objection).

Thereafter ld. Spl PP filed an application and submitted that on 17/12/2025 and on 22/12/2025 CSW No.14 and CSW no.16 may be called for deposition. Hd. Both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed for the end of justice.

To 15/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.7

To 17/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.14

To 22/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.16

Case shall be taken up sharp at 03.30 p.m next date.

Requisite at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.