

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 29

Date: 15/12/2025

All ten accused are produced before the court from JC and they are represented in court with their respective Id. Advocate. Ld. Spl. PP is present. SR of summons to CSW No.7 is received from the PS as served but said witness didn't turn up in court today. Ld. Spl. P.P. filed an application for issuing of warrant of arrest against the witness CSW No.7. Hd. defence counsel. Thus, considering all aspect prayer for issuing of WA is allowed. **Issue Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest of Rs.1000/- against the said witness P. Anuradha (CSW No.7)** who failed to appear in court without any just cause even after receiving of summons of the court. BC-1 to do the needful. In this case already consecutive dates are fixed.

To 17/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.14

To 22/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No.16

Requisite at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.