

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 30

Date: 17/12/2025

All ten accused are produced before the court from JC and they are represented in court with their respective ld. Advocate. Ld. Spl. PP is present. SR of summons to CSW No.14 is received from the PS as served and he filed hazira of the said witness in court today. At this stage ld. Advocate for the nine accused submitted that Senior ld. Advocate Mukul Biswas is unable to appear in court today due to suddenly illness on medical purpose. Ld. Spl. PP objected the prayer. Ld. Advocate for the accused on being asked submitted that in the absence of senior counsel they are not able to cross examine this witness today and prays for necessary order. Thus, considering all aspect and the medical illness ground of the conducting ld. Counsel prayer is allowed. Case is thus adjourned for the illness of the Lawyer. Witness CSW No.14 is discharge without examination with direction to appear next date. Office to reissue the summon to the witness.

To 22/12/2025 for production of accused and for evidence CSW No. 14 and 16

Case shall be taken up at 02.00 p.m.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.