

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 35

Date: 19/01/2026.

All ten accused are produced from judicial Custody. One witness Mintu Mallick is produced by the prosecution. Ld. Advocate Joydeb Haldar filed Vokalatnama for the accused Suman Biswas. Let it be kept with case record and said witness namely Mintu Mallick is examined as PW-10 and fully cross examined by the ld. Advocate Sri Mukul Biswas on behalf of the accused Subrata Mondal and 7 other accused. Thereafter ld. Advocate Sri Joydeb Haldar also examined the said witness on behalf of the accused Subrata Bala and accused Suman Biswas in full and thereafter the witness is released. Signature of the witness Mintu Mallick in the statement u/s 183 of BNS is marked as Exbt. P-27 series.

To 21/01/2026 for deposition of witness as per schedule.

Superintendent correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons next date before the court positively.

Both parties are directed to come ready for evidence next date positively for trial.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas