

**SC No. 100 of 2025**

**CNR WBNP06000682-2025**

**Order No. 36**

**Date: 21/01/2026.**

All ten accused are produced from judicial Custody. Ld. Spl PP appeared with one witness namely Partha Saha and filed hazira for the prosecution. It is now 04.00 p.m. Prosecution is directed to appear in court within time since 03.00 p.m was fixed for evidence today. New Vakalatnama for the as filed by the ld. Advocate Sri Joydeb Halder for the accused Arindam Biswas. Thereafter the prosecution examined the said witness and fully cross examined by the respective ld. defence counsel for the accused persons. Received report of the PS regarding vehicle No. WB26BZ0562. Let it be kept with case record.

Notice dated 07/01/2025 marked as Exbt.P-28 and signature of the witness is marked as Exbt.P/28/1. Bank Statement and 2A certificate and another copy of complaint are marked as Exbt. P-29 collectively. Signature of the Branch Manager is marked as Exbt. P-29/1 (with Objection). Receipt copy signed by the police is marked Exbt.P-30.

To 28/01/2026 for deposition of witness as per schedule.

Superintendent correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons next date before the court positively.

Both parties are directed to come ready for evidence next date positively for trial.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas