

**SC No. 100 of 2025**

**CNR WBNP06000682-2025**

**Order No. 37**

**Date: 28/01/2026.**

All ten accused are produced from judicial Custody. Ld. Spl PP files hazira. He is absent. Ld. Advocate Sri Mukul Biswas is present for the accused persons. At this stage one ld. Advocate Meghna Mukharjee on behalf of the ld. Spl PP submitted that no witness is present today. One bail application also filed on behalf of the accused Subrata Bala by ld. Advocate Sri Joydeb Halder. At this stage ld. Advocate Meghna Mukharjee filed an application on behalf of the Spl. P.P. and submitted before the court that today Spl. P.P. is not present in court and the CD is voluminous and is also not with her and therefore submitted for short date for hearing of the bail petition. Thus, considering the submission of the accused lawyer and the submission made on behalf of the prosecution, I am of the view that short date may be fixed for bail petition hearing for the end of justice.

**To 30/01/2026** for evidence as per schedule and bail petition hearing.

Superintendent correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons next date before the court positively.

Both parties are directed to come ready on the next date for evidence and bail petition hearing positively.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas