

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 40

Date: 16/03/2026.

All ten accused are produced from judicial Custody. Ld. Spl PP files hazira and also noted in the Hazira that no witness is present today. One bail application has filed for the accused Suman Sandhukan by Id. Advocate. Ld. Spl PP submitted that he is not ready with that part of the CD concerning accused Suman Sandhukan and filed an application for adjournment. One application has also filed by the Id. Advocate for the accused person for recalling PW-9 for cross examination of the said witness. Hd. Ld. Spl. PP. he objected the petition and submitted that the accused is taking dilatory tactic. Thus, considering all aspect prayer of the accused lawyer for recalling PW-9 for cross examine him is allowed for the end of justice.

To 23/03/2026 for evidence as per schedule and production of the accused.

Both parties are directed to come ready on the fixed dates for evidence sharp at 02.00 p.m.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas
JO Code: WB00917