

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 42

Date: 05/05/2026

All ten accused are not produced from judicial custody. Seen the report of the Superintendent Bongaon Correctional Home to effect that due to non-availability of the police escorts the accused could not be produced in court from 20/04/2026 to 07/05/2026. One new valakatnama filed by Id. Advocate Sri Joydeb Halder on behalf of the accused Sujoy Roy @Raja. Let it be kept with case record. None appeared for the accused on the call. There is a resolution of the local Bar association, and advocates are absent. So, the case is adjourned.

To date, as before.

Parties are directed to come ready for evidence at 12.00 hrs. tomorrow.

ADJ Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas
JO Code: WB00917