

SC No. 100 of 2025

CNR WBNP06000682-2025

Order No. 43

Date: 06/05/2026

All ten accused are not produced from judicial custody. It appears from the report of the Superintendent Bongaon Correctional Home received today that due to non-availability of the police escorts the accused could not be produced in court from 20/04/2026 to 07/05/2026. No witness is found present. Ld. Spl PP is absent on call without steps. Defence lawyer is also absent on call. So, the case is adjourned.

To 16/07/2026 for further evidence of PW13

To 17/07/2026 for further cross examination of PW-9

Both parties are directed to come ready on the fixed dates for evidence sharp at 02.00 p.m. Requisite at once for issuing of summon to PW-9 and to PW-13.

ADJ Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas
JO Code: WB00917